DIPR-WC/1/2023-EST-DIPR-Directorate of Information and Public Relations GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

1/217688/2023

DIRECTORATE OF INFORMATION AND PUBLIC RELATIONS DISPUR :::: GUWAHATI

No.E.333827/181

Dated Dispur, the 12/07/2023.

OFFICE ORDER

In partial modification of office order No. E. 333827/179, as per provisions of the Sexual Harassment of Women (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act, 2013, the Internal Complaints Committee (ICC) of the office of the Directorate of Information and Public Relations, Assam has been constituted incorporating the following members:-

Sl	Name and Designation	Designated as	Contact No and e-mail id
n			
0			
1	Smti Monimala Gogoi,	Chairperson	monimalagogoi.mgk@gmail.com
	Liaison Officer		98642-05081
2	Smti Manjurani Deka,	Member	mrsaharia10@gmail.com
	Liaison Officer		94013-87991
3	Smti Sikha Saikia , Editor	Member	sikha.saikia11@gmail.com
			98641-23505
4	Smti L Ngamlai, Registrar	Member	ming69.lr@gmail.com
	_		97063-93945
5	Smti Mala Das,	Member	dasmala1992@gmail.com
	Despatcher		75778-75157
6	Alin Mahanta, Lawyer	Non-Official	mahantaalin@yahoo.in
	cum Social Worker	Member	9854371928

The Committee will take all necessary measures for inquiry, redressal and settlement of the complaints and other functions as per the relevant provisions of Act. The Committee has been constituted for a term of 3 (three) years w.e. 11/7/2023.

i/c Director
Information & Public Relations
Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
Dated Dispur,the 12/07/2023.

Memo No.E.333827/181

Copy to:-

1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Information & Public Relations, Printing & Stationery Department for favour of his kind information.

- 2. The District Social Welfare Officer, Kamrup Metropolitan for information & necessary action.
- 3. PA to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Department of Women & Child Development etc. Assam, Dispur, Ghy-6 (Block-D, 1st Floor, Dispur.
- 4. All DDIPR/DIPRO/SDIPRO
- 5. All members concerned.
- 6. The Office Order Book

(e-Signed)

i/c Director Information & Public Relations Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.